Summary Results Report
Lincoln General Election
May 6, 2025

Statistics

Registered Voters - Total
Ballots Cast - Total
Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

185,761
41,608
22.40%

UNOFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Approximately 7,700 Early Vote Ballots will be
counted on Friday, May 9. All Provisional Ballots (216
regular and 4 voter identification) will be counted on
Wednesday, May 14.

Lancaster County, Nebraska

Election Early
Day Voting

22,929 18,679
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City Council At Large
Vote For 3

Jerry Shoecraft
Bennie Shobe

Tom Beckius

Sandra J. Washington
Maher Aurang Zeb
Stan Parker

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

17,904
21,113
22,418
22,736
6,977
18,301
269
109,718

Airport Authority Board of Directors

Vote For 1

Vanessa Emlich
Tom Trumble
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Board of Education District 1
Vote For 1

John Cartier
John Goodwin
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Board of Education District 3
Vote For 1

Barbara Baier
Seth Duncan
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Board of Education District 5
Vote For 1

Mara Krivohlavek
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

20,353
16,025

159
36,537

TOTAL

1,372
2,746

87
4,205

TOTAL

2,007
931
26
2,964

TOTAL

5,605
235
5,840

Election
Day
11,058

10,331
10,782
10,876
4,299
11,693
176
59,215

Election
Day
9,931

9,605
116
19,652

Election
Day
665

1,420
61
2,146

Election
Day
1,140

599
18
1,757

Election
Day
2,681

167
2,848

Early
Voting
6,846

10,782
11,636
11,860
2,678
6,608
93
50,503

Early
Voting
10,422

6,420
43
16,885

Early
Voting
707

1,326
26
2,059

Early
Voting
867

332

1,207

Early
Voting
2,924

68
2,992

UNOFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Approximately 7,700 Early Vote Ballots will be
counted on Friday, May 9. All Provisional Ballots (216
regular and 4 voter identification) will be counted on
Wednesday, May 14.

Lancaster County, Nebraska
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Board of Education District 7
Vote For 1

Marilyn Johnson-Farr
Cheryl Meyer-Thompson
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Lincoln Municipal Code
Vote For 1

FOR
AGAINST
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

2,788
2,321

24
5,133

TOTAL

25,450
13,216
38,666

Election
Day
1,306

1,325
18
2,649

Election
Day

12,649

8,462

21,111

UNOFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Approximately 7,700 Early Vote Ballots will be
counted on Friday, May 9. All Provisional Ballots (216
regular and 4 voter identification) will be counted on
Wednesday, May 14.

Lancaster County, Nebraska

Early
Voting
1,482

996

2,484

Early
Voting

12,801

4,754

17,555
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