Summary Results Report Lincoln General Election May 6, 2025

UNOFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS Approximately 7,700 Early Vote Ballots will be counted on Friday, May 9. All Provisional Ballots (216 regular and 4 voter identification) will be counted on Wednesday, May 14. Lancaster County, Nebraska

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting
Registered Voters - Total	185,761		
Ballots Cast - Total	41,608	22,929	18,679
Voter Turnout - Total	22.40%		

Summary Results Report Lincoln General Election May 6, 2025

UNOFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS Approximately 7,700 Early Vote Ballots will be counted on Friday, May 9. All Provisional Ballots (216 regular and 4 voter identification) will be counted on Wednesday, May 14. Lancaster County, Nebraska

City Council At Large Vote For 3

TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting 6,846
17,304	11,050	0,040
21,113	10,331	10,782
22,418	10,782	11,636
22,736	10,876	11,860
6,977	4,299	2,678
18,301	11,693	6,608
269	176	93
109,718	59,215	50,503
	17,904 21,113 22,418 22,736 6,977 18,301	Day17,90411,05821,11310,33122,41810,78222,73610,8766,9774,29918,30111,693269176

Airport Authority Board of Directors

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting
Vanessa Emlich	20,353	9,931	10,422
Tom Trumble	16,025	9,605	6,420
Write-In Totals	159	116	43
Total Votes Cast	36,537	19,652	16,885

Board of Education District 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting
John Cartier	1,372	665	707
John Goodwin	2,746	1,420	1,326
Write-In Totals	87	61	26
Total Votes Cast	4,205	2,146	2,059

Board of Education District 3

Vote For I			
	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting
Barbara Baier	2,007	1,140	867
Seth Duncan	931	599	332
Write-In Totals	26	18	8
Total Votes Cast	2,964	1,757	1,207

Board of Education District 5

/ote	For	1	

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting
Mara Krivohlavek	5,605	2,681	2,924
Write-In Totals	235	167	68
Total Votes Cast	5,840	2,848	2,992

Summary Results Report Lincoln General Election May 6, 2025

UNOFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS Approximately 7,700 Early Vote Ballots will be counted on Friday, May 9. All Provisional Ballots (216 regular and 4 voter identification) will be counted on Wednesday, May 14. Lancaster County, Nebraska

Board of Education District 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting
Marilyn Johnson-Farr	2,788	1,306	1,482
Cheryl Meyer-Thompson	2,321	1,325	996
Write-In Totals	24	18	6
Total Votes Cast	5,133	2,649	2,484

Lincoln Municipal Code

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Early
		Day	Voting
FOR	25,450	12,649	12,801
AGAINST	13,216	8,462	4,754
Total Votes Cast	38,666	21,111	17,555